WIN A CAR







DONATED BY

SINCE



DAVENPORT

AUTOPARK

using smartphones Scan QR Code below

TAGS. MAINTENANCE ALSO COVERED)



2025 CAR GIVEAWAY

SPONSORED BY DAVENPORT AUTOPARK

GRAND PRIZE: A one-year lease or 12,000 miles (whichever comes first) on a vehicle from Davenport Autopark (Davenport Autopark reserves the right to award the vehicle based on its inventory prior to the Grand Prize event).

TO QUALIFY: During the 2024 United Way Tar River Region Community Fundraising Campaign, an individual donates/ pledges \$100.00 to qualify for one entry into the Car Challenge. Every subsequent \$100 donation/pledge (made by the same individual) qualifies him/her for another single entry. (For example, if a person donates \$500.00, he/she is entered 5 times into the drawing).

TO ENTER: Receive one entry for each \$100.00 donated/ pledge to the United Way Tar River Region Community Campaign and have your name entered one time for each subsequent \$100.00 donation/ or pledge made by the same person. Donor must maintain his/ her pledge or donation amount in 2025, must be 18 years or older, possess a valid North Carolina driver's license, and valid full coverage auto insurance. United Way reserves the right to determine the validity and eliqibility of all entries.

DONOR DETAILS: United Way Tar River Region must receive the donation or pledge information from each person reflecting his/her total contribution by December 31, 2024.

WHO IS NOT ELIGIBLE: United Way Tar River Region staff, Board Directors and their immediate families and Davenport Autopark employees and their immediate families.

DRAWINGS: Ten (10) finalists names and Ten (10) backup finalists names will be drawn in early 2025, from all qualifying names. All finalists and backup finalists will be notified and invited to the Grand Prize event. Finalists and backup finalists must present United Way's official drawing supervisor, overseeing the contest, with proof of a valid North Carolina driver's license and auto insurance at the time their name is drawn and at the Grand Prize event. Failure to provide proof of valid auto insurance & driver's license will result in disqualification. All finalists must be present to win, no substitutes are permitted. In the event a finalist is not present at the Grand Prize event, a backup finalist will move into the finalist category in order of their random selection. The top Ten (10) finalists present at the event will have the opportunity to win the Grand Prize. The date and location for this event will be determined at a later date.

WINNER: Is liable for and required to pay personal taxes relating to winning the vehicle lease and must pay his/her pledge in full to United Way Tar River Region by December 31, 2025 even if his/her employment status changes. The winner must sign a lease agreement with Davenport Autopark which entitles the winner to hold the car lease for a one-year period or for 12,000 miles (whichever comes first). Davenport Autopark will pay for the car lease for this period and applicable tax, tags, registration and car maintenance. The winner grants United Way Tar River Region and Davenport Autopark the use of his/her name and photograph in all communication and publicity materials.

Visit our website for more details:

www.unitedwaytrr.org